OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR/FIRE CHIEF

September 12, 2014

INFORMATIONAL BULLETIN #14-43

TO: All Fire and Rescue Personnel
FROM: Martin L. Senterfitt, Director/Fire Chief@

RE: FIRE LIEUTENANT/SUPPRESSION PROMOTIONAL
INTERNAL ELIGIBILITY LIST

Attached please find a copy of the internal eligibility list for promotion to Fire
Lieutenant/Suppression, conducted June 2, 2014.

Congratulations to all examinees!

MLS/dme

Attachments

Where Florida Begins

515 N. Julia Street | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904-630-7873 | Fax: 904-630-0478 | msenter@coj.net



Fire Lieutenant Suppression
September 11, 2014
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INTERNAL ELIGIBILITY LIST

Priority 1

for the class of

FIRE LIEUTENANT SUPPRESSION

June 2, 2014

JOB CODE: T0111 & TO128 CONDUCTED:

DEPT./DIV.: Fire and Rescue GRADED:

*Denotes Veteran’s Preference

ATiebreaker applied in accordance with Human Resources Policies and Procedures

RANK FIRST NAME LAST NAME PROMOTED
1 *Benjamin Kodatt
2 Jason Gruentzel
3 Jason Crawford
4 Nicholas Vihrachoff
5 *Travis Maple
6 *Richard Ray
7 Steven Breckenridge
8 Thomas Shuman
9 Gerald Hammett
10 Joseph Schweckendieck
11 ARyan Weakland
12 AMatthew Valliere
13 David Baumgardner
14 Ronald Langdon
15 Trevor Hyer
16 Justin Pickett
17 *William Coyle
18 Tony Stivers
19 Andre Rodall
20 Joseph Craven
21 James Baity
22 Andrew Miska

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

August 18, 2014

FINAL
SCORE

110.826
108.826
108.439
108.335
108.103
108.000
107.661
107.026
106.969
106.788
106.439
106.439
106.163
106.000
105.990
105.969
105.708
105.506
105.441
105.439
105.296
105.007
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Archie Cullen
Analyst

September 11, 2014
Certification Date

September 10, 2016

Expiration Date




Fire Lieutenant Suppression
September 11, 2014

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

ANelson
AJason
Justin
Allen
Craig
Joseph
Michael
"Wayne
AJoshua
*Matthew
Daniel
Joseph
Thomas
Vann
AMatthew
AGordon
Andy
Michael
Ralph
Matthew
Derek
AAdam
ASamuel
Arthur
Chad
Patrick
Robert
Michael
ATimothy
ABrian
AMichael
Adason
ASheryl
AMichael
AAlan
Ross
James
Justin
Preston
Jonathan
Anthony
Stephen
AChristopher
ADaniel
Morgan
Reese
~Craig
ADavid
Christopher

Fernandez
Holsenbeck
Lacock
Harvill
Thomas
Hatcher
Lynch
Butikofer
Montoro
Conner
McGowan
Rhoden
Copeman
Kirkland
Avera
Owenby
Walker
Soto
Murphy
Hobson
Nowell
Esslinger
Oughterson
Doring
Palmer
Riley
Stover
Belcher
Pickering
Tibbetts
Carpenter
Jones
Rodgers
Reid
Kumm
Stockwell
Hudson
Hodges
Taylor
Cyrus
Reid
Schnepel
Stover
Dantzler
Reddish
Ainsworth
Fry
Chambers
Kozieracki

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

105.000
105.000
104.969
104.917
104.706
104.661
104.458
104.439
104.439
104.407
104.401
104.335
104.296
104.050
104.000
104.000
103.960
103.956
103.917
103.797
103.569
103.545
103.545
103.370
103.296
103.248
103.246
103.054
103.000
103.000
103.000
103.000
103.000
103.000
103.000
102.875
102.826
102.711
102.545
102.458
102.384
102.301
102.295
102.295
102.135
102.088
102.075
102.075
102.007
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Fire Lieutenant Suppression
September 11, 2014

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

ABrad
ALee
Aaron
Jacob
Jared
Jeremy
Justin
William
Joshua
Michael
Clint
Revis
Daniel
Zackary
ADennis
AWilliam
APatrick
ADuane
Scott
Pamela
Joshua
Aames
ABrian
Eric

Larry
Austin
Kevin
*AJennifer
AMatthew
ARichard
AMitchell
John
Christopher
Tara
Andrew
Jasper
James
James
AWilliam
AJoseph
AGerald
AMorey
Latorrence
AClark
ABrandon
Charles
Joshua
Thomas
Heath

Boley
Coughlin
Hertzberg
Stores
Wollitz
Pilcher
Pinker
Spicer
Swanson
Williams
Bridier
Coltrane
Fehr
Lundy
Herrmann
Mobley
McGann
Reese
Baker
Ramsdell
Cook
Gibson
Burns
Hansen
Simmons
Gambill
Hodges
Doot
McCormack
Barrett Jr
Feaster
Solberg
Harter
Waters
Sallette
Carter
Schaudel
Lanier
Conover
Reyes
Morris
Cooksey
Norris
Gladden
Shindler
Dumas
Covelli
Gray
Mooney

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

102.000
102.000
101.917
101.864
101.769
101.704
101.545
101.451
101.353
101.295
101.288
101.079
101.075
101.010
101.000
101.000
101.000
101.000
100.826
100.641
100.557
100.439
100.439
100.321
100.295
100.241
100.132
100.010
100.010
100.000
100.000
99.873
99.826
99.678
99.563
99.510
99.426
99.407
99.000
99.000
99.000
99.000
98.944
98.895
98.895
98.740
98.712
98.661
98.459
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Fire Lieutenant Suppression
September 11, 2014

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

Stephen
AAlan
ANorman
Danny
Allen
Christian
Daryl

Scott
Andrew
Christopher
Charles
AClinton
Neremy
Christopher
Justin
ADaniel
AArthur
Christopher
Douglas
Jason
Marcus
AMatthew
AEric
AMark
Matthew
Joseph
Terrance
John
Matthew
Scott

Brian
Bradley
Ryan
Timothy
Christopher
Allen

Chad

John
Charles
Brian
Brannon
ADavid
AAlexander
David
Tavien
Stephen
James
Michael
Alexander

Wilford
Kennedy
Stevens
Abboud
Mason
Hagan
Cyrus
Karpus
Castleman
Weast
Spencer
Milstead
McRae
Ray
Hunter
Dunkley
Frazier
Newton
Kirkendall
Langford
Holliday
Waters
Butler
Dennis
Parramore
Stewart
Holmes
Usry
McAlister
Holechek
Southall
Mizeras
Gordon
Bynum
Scott
Hawk
Mills
Crawford
Baldwin
Peterson
Blom
Marti
Jones
Szarmack
Jones
Cooney
McGiothlin
Waters
Kimmel

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

98.295
98.000
98.000
97.708
97.401
96.955
96.891
96.804
96.598
96.418
96.373
96.354
96.354
96.185
96.004
96.000
96.000
95.718
95.577
95.461
95.318
95.000
95.000
95.000
94.833
94.741
94.740
94.706
94.563
94.562
94.155
94.075
94.032
94.000
93.607
93.514
93.493
93.407
93.321
93.108
93.079
93.000
93.000
92.873
92.607
92.000
91.883
91.826
91.607
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Fire Lieutenant Suppression
September 11, 2014

170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211

Yuriko
Robert
Gregory
Gentry
James
AJoseph
ADerek
Donald
Harry
Angus
David
Terri
John
David
Joseph
Roderick
Ashton
Wilford
ADerrick
AByron
Benjamin
Robert
Roy
Scott
Michael
Stephen
Andrew
John
Sherri
William
Lacey
Tyson
Gerald
Daniel
David
Christopher
Morris
Gary
Billy
Gary
Paul
Erika

Stowers
Nail
Porter
Grimes
Bennett
Rica
Golden
Hardin
Long
McPhaul
Hosking
Gouin
Ledford
Burke
Mancino
Moultrie
Geoghagan
Lyons
Brinson
Jackson
Stein
Spencer
Blalock
Miller
Bernard
Brown
Cox
Riggs
Bell
Osborne
Cannon
Epps
Roach
Guthrie
McCall
McKeown
Rushing
Collins
Cockman
Abernathy
Evans
McManus

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

91.562
91.354
91.000
90.704
90.354
90.255
90.255
90.072
90.003
89.956
89.816
89.547
89.295
88.720
88.493
88.000
87.534
87.299
87.000
87.000
86.439
85.557
84.711
84.105
83.925
83.000
82.866
82.833
82.441
82.384
82.079
81.830
80.997
79.164
78.310
77.491
76.995
76.158
75.855
75.397
75.321
75.263
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